
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4648
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2001
LOADING UNLOADING OF GOODS
SANGEETA KUMARI SINGH DEO

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have set any target for loading and unloading of goods at the ports during the last three years, port-wise;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the extent to which the target has been achieved ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING ( SHRI HUKUMDEO NAYARAN YADAV )

(a),(b)&(d): Yes, Sir. The details of port-wise cargo traffic targets and their achievement during the last three years ( 1998-99 to 2000-
01) are as under:-

     (In Million Tonnes)

   1998-99       1999-2000      2000-01

Port Target Achievement Target Achievement Target Achievement

Calcutta             30.00      29.39         30.90     31.03      32.00     29.96
Paradip              13.35      13.11         13.75     13.64      19.20     19.90
Visakhapatnam        36.00      35.65         35.00     39.51      43.00     44.69
Chennai              36.50      35.20         35.50     37.44      42.00     41.22
Tuticorin            10.20      10.15         10.50      9.99      12.00     12.28
Cochin               12.25      12.66         12.40     12.80      12.00     13.12
New Mangalore        15.50      14.21         14.60     17.60      18.40     17.89
Mormugao             20.20      18.02         18.00     18.23      19.70     19.63
J.L. Nehru           10.00      11.72         12.85     14.97      18.00     18.58
Mumbai               34.00      30.97         32.00     30.41      28.50     27.03
Kandla               40.00      40.64         42.50     46.30      39.00     36.74

(c) : Does not arise.
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